## CENTRAL POWER ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

Position Openings: Two Temporary Linemen

Date: February 29<sup>th</sup>, 2024

Central Power Electric Cooperative, Inc. plans to hire two temporary apprentice linemen to work in the Operations & Engineering Department beginning in the spring of 2024 and continuing into the fall of 2024. These positions will each be limited to 1000 hours.

Candidates for these positions shall have a degree from an accredited line worker's school. Candidates must have the ability to work in all areas of an electrical substation and on transmission line electrical apparatus, and must have or be able to obtain and maintain a valid commercial Class A driver's license.

These positions require traveling and staying away from Minot for approximately 80 nights or more to work on power lines and substations throughout the Central Power system.

Interested persons should contact Lance Haugen, Operations Superintendent, Central Power Electric Cooperative Inc. 525 20<sup>th</sup> Avenue Southwest, Minot, ND 58701, phone number 701-852-4407. Central Power will accept applications for these positions until the positions are filled or May 31, 2024, whichever occurs first.

"Central Power is an Equal Opportunity Employer"